100 N.W. 1st Avenue

Clty of Delray Beach Delray Beach, FL 33444

Cover Memorandum/Staff Report

File #: 20-052 Agenda Date: 1/21/2020 Item #: 6.C.
TO: Mayor and Commissioners

FROM: Lynn Gelin, City Attorney

DATE: January 21, 2020

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH AND
PLAYERS INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

Recommended Action:
Motion to Approve Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement between the City of Delray Beach and
Players International Management, Inc.

Background:

On March 6, 2008, the City entered into an Agreement with Players International Management, Inc.
(“PIM”) for its non-exclusive right to use the City of Delray Beach’s tennis facilities for tennis events
(“Agreement”). The original Agreement between the City and PIM has been previously amended 4
times.

Recently, the Commission approved Amendment No. 4 that modified the original agreement between
the City and PIM by extending the agreement through September 30, 2025. This Amendment No. 5
adds an additional $20,000 to the City’s annual contribution pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

City Attorney Review:
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

City of Delray Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/14/2020
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

